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Early County Board of Education
Schedule of Approved Local Option Sales Tax Projects

Ending June 30th, 2025

AMOUNT AMOUNT
PROJECT ORIGINAL CURRENT EXPENDED EXPENDED TOTAL EXCESS ESTIMATED

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED IN CURRENT IN PRIOR COMPLETION PROCEEDS NOT COMPLETION
SPLOST Cycle 2023 COST (1) COSTS (2) YEAR YEARS COST EXPENDED DATE

Adding to, renovating, repairing, improving and equipping existing school buildings 
and other buildings/facilities; planning for new school construction including design 
and engineering cost and cost of acquiring necessary land

$ 2,500,000.00 $ 2,500,000.00 $ 556,962.31 $ 1,091,833.82 $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       Dec-27

Acquiring instructional materials, books and textbooks $ 250,000.00 $ 250,000.00 $ 58,681.49 $ 116,366.91 $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       Dec-27

Acquiring technology, safety, security, athletic and musical equipment, including band 
uniforms $ 750,000.00 $ 750,000.00 $ 74,384.57 $ 189,127.60 $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       Dec-27

Acquiring, constructing, and equipping athletic facilities $ 250,000.00 $ 250,000.00 $ 45,549.00 $ 18,600.79 $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       Dec-27

Acquiring maintanence vehicles/equipment and school buses $ 250,000.00 $ 250,000.00 $ ( -  )                       $ 207,891.05 $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       Dec-27

Subtotal $ ( 4,000,000.00)    $ ( 4,000,000.00)    $ ( 735,577.37)        $ ( 1,623,820.17)    $ ( -  )                        $ ( -  )                       

SPLOST Cycle 2025

Adding to, renovating, repairing, improving and equipping existing school buildings 
and other buildings/facilities; planning for new school construction including design 
and engineering cost and cost of acquiring necessary land

$ ( 10,500,000.00) $ ( 10,500,000.00) $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       Dec-29

Acquiring instructional materials, books and textbooks $ ( 750,000.00)       $ ( 750,000.00)       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       Dec-29

Acquiring technology, safety, security, athletic and musical equipment, including band 
uniforms $ ( 750,000.00)       $ ( 750,000.00)       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       Dec-29

Acquiring, constructing, and equipping athletic facilities $ ( 500,000.00)       $ ( 500,000.00)       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       Dec-29

Acquiring maintanence vehicles/equipment and school buses $ ( 500,000.00)       $ ( 500,000.00)       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       $ ( -  )                       Dec-29

Subtotal $ ( 13,000,000.00)  $ ( 13,000,000.00)  $ ( -  )                        $ ( -  )                        $ ( -  )                        $ ( -  )                       

Total $ ( 17,000,000.00)  $ ( 17,000,000.00)  $ ( 735,577.37)        $ ( 1,623,820.17)    $ ( -  )                        $ ( -  )                       

(1) The School District's original cost estimate as specified in the resolution calling for the imposition of the Local Option Sales Tax.

(2) The School District's current estimate of total cost for the projects.  Includes all cost from project inception to completion.

(3) The voters of Early County approved the imposition of a 1% sales tax to fund the above projects and retire associated debt. 

 Amounts expended for these projects may include sales tax proceeds, state, local property taxes and/or other funds over the life 
 of the projects.


